1906, and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen July 10, 1906: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York (hatter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York. to an amount not 
exceeding five million two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($5,250,000), for the 
purpose of providing means for the entire construction of the extension of River-
side drive. north of 105th street, to connect with the proposed Henry Hudson Me-
morial Viaduct and that when atithority therefor shall bare been obtained from the

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen, in pursuance of the provisions of sub-
division 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter. he and it is hereby re-
spectfully petitioned to request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize 
the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the amount of fifteen thousand dol-
lars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof to he used by this Board for the purpose of 
employing the following help to the extent of the amount set opposite each title: 

Laborers  
	00 

LaNubrorers 
Hospital Helpers  	SOO 00 
Nurse 	

400 00 

Orderly  	 200 00  
Domestics  	800 00

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The 
City of New York, to an amount not exceeding two hundred and thirteen thousand 
dollars ($213,000), to provide means for the erection of a power-house, installation 
of an electric light plant, laundry equipment, ambulance building, etc., for the new 
Harlem Hospital, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate stock of 
The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding two hundred and thirteen thousand 
dollars ($213,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

-be amended to make the amount authorized two hundred and ten thousand five 
hundred dollars ($210,500). 

FRANK L. DOWLING, WILLIAM J. HEFFERNAN, CHARLES P. COLE, 
BRYANT WILLARD, FRANCIS P. KENNEY, THOMAS J. McALEER, JOHN 
DIEMER, WM. P. KENNEALLY, Committee on Finance. 

Under Rule 21, consideration of this report was deferred. Subsequently Alderman

[...]

Hospitals, and when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of Noi 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an 
amount not exceeding two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

FRANK L. DOWLING, WILLIAM J. HEFFERNAN, CHARLES P. COLE, 
BRYANT WILLARD, FRANCIS P. KENNEY, THOMAS J. McALEER, JOHN 
DIEMER, WM. P. KENNEALLY, Committee on Finance. 

Under Rule 21, consideration of this report was deferred.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500), the proceeds where-
of to be used by the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity for the pur-
pose of paying salaries of additional employees in the Bureaus of Lamps and Lighting 
and Electrical Inspection, during 1911. 

FRANK L DOWLING, WILLIAM J.

[...]

is hereby authorized and empowered to issue open orders for the repair of engines, 
pumps. boilers. wells and appurtenances, to an amount not to exceed thirty-nine thou-
sand five hundred dollars ($30.500). as follows: Manhattan and The Bronx, seven-
teen thousand dollars ($17k00) ; Brooklyn, seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000); 
Queens. two thousand dollars ($2,000); Richmond, three thousand five hundred dol-
lars ($3.500). 

FRANC' S P. BENT, JOHN McCANN, JAMES J. SMITH, MAX S. LEVINE, 
ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, PERCY L. DAVIS, Committee on Public Letting. 

The Vice-Chairman put the question whether the Board would agree to accept 
such report and adopt said resolution.